rnd.knrsys.com
159, Wonam-ro, Namsa-myeon, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17124, Korea
Tel 82. 31. 326. 3500       Fax 82. 31. 326. 3519       E-mail rnd@knrsys.com
HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR
KNR  Systems Inc. develops high quality hydraulic components consisting
of linear and rotary actuators, mobile and stationary hydraulic power
units, and servo valves. These hydraulic components are mainly used in
the field of robotics, where the components are connected to form a

0120  :  120 (mm)
0150  :  150 (mm)
Ordering Code (LS Series)
HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR
rnd.knrsys.com
159, Wonam-ro, Namsa-myeon, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17124, Korea
Tel 82. 31. 326. 3500       Fax 82. 31. 326. 3519       E-mail rnd@knrsys.com
1) Force : Please refer to Page 9 (Force Specification)
2) Mount Type : Please refer to Page 10 (Mounting Type)
LC 0020S 05
Model Mount Type  2)
Stroke
Rod Type
Force 1)
LC : Common Type I : HINGE
FH : FRONT FLANGE MOUNT HOLE
FT : FRONT FLANGE MOUNT TAP
RH : REAR FLANGE MOUNT HOLE
RT : REAR FLANGE MOUNT TAP
BF : BASE FOOT
S  :  SINGLE ROD
D  :  DOUBLE ROD
05   :  05 (kN)
10   :  10 (kN)
20   :  20 (kN)
0020  :  20 (mm)
0050  :  50 (mm)
0060  :  60 (mm)
0070  :  70 (mm)
0080  :  80 (mm)
0090  :  90 (mm)
0100  :  100 (mm)
0120  :  120 (mm)
0150  :  150 (mm
Ordering Code (LC Series)
I
HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR
rnd.knrsys.com
159, Wonam-ro, Namsa-myeon, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17124, Korea
Tel 82. 31. 326. 3500       Fax 82. 31. 326. 3519       E-mail rnd@knrsys.com
Single Rod Type
Double Rod Type
Model Piston
(Ø, mm (in))
Rod
(Ø, mm (in))
A1
(mm2 (in2))
A2
(mm2 (in2))
F1
(@210bar, kN(lbf))
F2
(@210bar, kN(lbf))
LSS05 22 (0.87) 12 (0.47) 380 (0.59) 267 (0.41) 7.98 (1794) 5.61 (1261)
LSS10 30 (1.18) 16 (0.63) 707 (1.1) 506 (0.78) 14.84 (3336) 10.62 (2387)
LSS20 40 (1.57) 20 (0.79) 1257 (1.95) 942 (1.46) 26.39 (5932) 19.79 (4449)
LCS06 22 (0.87) 12 (0.47) 380 (0.59) 267 (0.41) 7.98 (1794) 5.61 (1261)
LCS10 30 (1.18) 16 (0.63) 707 (1.1) 506 (0.78) 14.84 (3336) 10.62 (2387)
LCS20 40 (1.57) 20 (0.79) 1257 (1.95) 942 (1.46) 26.39 (5932) 19.79 (4449)
Force Specification
Model Piston d1
(Ø, mm(in))
Rod d2
(Ø, mm(in))
A
(mm2 (in2))
F
(@210bar, kN(lbf))
LSD05 22 (0.87) 12 (0.47) 267 (0.41) 5.61 (1261)
LSD10 30 (1.18) 16 (0.63) 506 (0.78) 10.62 (2387)
LSD20 40 (1.57) 20 (0.79) 942 (1.46) 19.79 (4449)
LCD06 22 (0.87) 12 (0.47) 267 (0.41) 5.61 (1261)